Aroowe623
"~ .MENDMENT OF SOLICITA™  N/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT™= | “ONTRACTIDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES

J 1] 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
P00017 13-Mar-2001 FM-013/Allen
6. ISSUED BY CODE | DACW29 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE | B2M1200
USACE, CONTRACTING DIVISION CD-CONTRACT ADMIN BRANCH
P.0. BOX 60267 P.0. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 ﬁé/
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. WDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PIERCE FOUNDATIONS INC
ROY T. PIERCE, PRESIDENT 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 1)
10940 HARROW ROAD

NEW ORLEANS LA 70127

x | LOA. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DACW29-99-C-0018
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 1GNX5 JFACIL]TY CODE X | 12-Jan-1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D'ﬁle above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in liem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x |D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
"Variation in Estimated Quantity”, and “Continuing Contracts” clauses.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, E] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

Lake Pontchartrain Hurricane Protection, High-Leve! Plan, Fronting Protection at Pump Station No. 6, Orleans and Jefferson Parishes and 17th
treet Outfail Canal (Metairie Relief)]

1. CLIN 1000 is created to capture variations in quantity to the items set forth in CLIN 0009. The total contract price is increased by $820.80.
CLIN 1000 reads:

CLIN  Description Qty Unit Unit Price Total Estimated Price
1000 VEQAdjustments 1 Lump Sum $820.80 $820.80

2. Under the authority of the Continuing Contracts Clause, funds availability is hereby increased, BLOCK 12, Accounting and Appropriation Data
reads: $400,000.00 [INCREASE]

3. No other term or condition is changed.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretof hanged i hanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
CAROL J. SCHWARTZ / CONTRACTING OFFICER

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY T e e > 13-Mar-2001

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
CEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 ’ Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243





